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COMMAND HISTORY 
USS JARRETT (FFG 33) 
CALENDAR YEAR 1994 

1. Command History and Orsanization. 

The mission of USS JARRETT (FFG 33) is to conduct worldwide 
prompt and sustained combat operations at sea, in support of 
national policy. The ship contributes to accomplishing the 
functions of sea control, with its lesser included function of 
sea denial and projecting naval power from those areas under 
United States control. The FFG-7 Class Guided Missile Frigate is 
fully capable of operating as a member of a Carrier Battle Group, 
or assignment to protect an ~rnphibious Task Group, underway 
replenishment group or convoys. 

USS JARRETT (FFG 33) is currently assigned to Destroyer Squadron 
Thirty Three and is commanded by CDR T. J. Moyseowicz. 

Chronolosv of maior events. 

11-14 JAN 
08-10 F'EB 
14-18 FEB 

18 FEB 
21-25 FEB 
01-04 MAR 
21-24 MAR 
28-31 MAR 
04-15 APR 
18-20 hPR 
21-24 APR 
26-27 APR 
02-06 MAY 
09-20 MAY 
26 MAY - 01 JUL 

06 JUL 
06 JVL 

11-29 JCL 
12-13 JUL 
18-20 JUL 

01 AUG 
01-05 AUG 
08-12 AUG 
15-19 AUG 
23 ACG - 02 SEP 
06-09 SEP 
07-09 SEP 
12-22 SEP 

14 SEP 
15 SEP 

23 SEP - 16 OCT 

CALENDAR YEAR 1994 

ISIC IERA 
OPPE 
CBG ASW WATCH TEAM TRAINING 
CHANGE OF COMMAND 
CART IIB 
CART IIA/SESI 
CBG ASUW WATCH TEAM TRAINING 
TSTA I (INPORT) 
TSTA I (UNDERWAY) 
CBG ASUW WARFARE COMMANDERS CONFERENCE 
CBG AAW WARFARE COMMANDERS CONFERENCE 
RIMPAC STAFF TACTICAL TEAM TRAINER 
TSTA I1 (INPORT) 
TSTA I1 (UNDERWAY) 
RIMPAC '94 
HOMEPORT SHIFT/OPCON SHIFT (CDS 33 SAN DIEGO) 
FAMILY MEMBERIGO NAVY CRUISE 
IMAV 
ISIC EQUAL OPPURTUNITY INSPECTION 
CRUISE MISSILE QUALIFICATION 
AMMO ONLOAD 
FEP REHEARSAL 
FEP (INPORT), LMA/3M INSP/MRE 
FEP (UNDERWAY) 
FLEETEX 94-3A 
COMBAT SYSTEMS READINESS REVIEW 
ISIC IERA 
MEFEX 94-4 PHASE I1 
MISSILE EXERCISE 
AMMO ONLOAD 
POM 



20 ocm 
25 OCT 

25-31 OCT 
01-02 WJV 
U3-11 NOV 
12-16 NOV 
17-21 NOV 
22-25 NOV 
26 NOV - 08 
09-18 DEC 

19 -22 i3EC 
23 DEC - 01 

FAMILY MEMBER CRUISE 
DEPLOY, MIDDLE EAST FORCES 
MEFEX 94-4 PHASE I11 
PORT VISIT, PEARL HARBOR, HI 
WESTERN PACIFIC TRANSIT 
PORT VISIT, YOKOSUKA, JAPAN 
TRANSIT 
PORT VISIT, HONG KONG 

DEC SOUTH CHINA SEA/INDIAN OCEAN TRANSIT 
MARITIME INTERCEPTION OPERATIONS, 
ARABIAN GULF 
PORT VISIT, ABU DHABI, U.A.E. 

JAN '95 PORT VISIT/USS CAPE COD AVAILABILITY, 
JEBEL ALI, U.A.E. 

3. Summarv of events. 

During 1994 JARRETT was underway for approximately 150 days 
without a single missed commitment. JARRETTfs operational 
environment involved direct participation in out-of-area training 
exercises with the ESSEX Amphibious Ready Group (RIMPAC), the 
CONSTELLATION Battle Group (work-ups and FLEETEX) and the Surface 
Action Group (MEFEX). During western pacific transit, JARRETT 
participated in two real world search and rescue operations on 
short notice tasking. JARRETT embarks a Personnel Exchange 
Program (PEP) volunteer, a Chilean Naval Lieutenant and conducted 
sever,a:!. temporary exchanges with foreign naval units. JARRETT is 
currently deployed with Middle East Forces in the Arabian Gulf. 
Scheduled return, 25 April 1995. 


