Reun 1/23/95



# **DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY**

USS JARRETT (FFG 33) FPO AP 96669-1489

IN REPLY REFER TO:

03 JAN 95

From: Commanding Officer, USS JARRETT (FFG 33)

TO: Director of Naval History, Washington, DC 20374

Subj: SUBMISSION OF COMMAND HISTORY

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 5750.12E

Encl: (1) USS JARRETT Command History/Major Events Calendar Year 1994

(2) Welcome Aboard Pamphlet

1. Enclosures (1) and (2) are submitted in accordance with reference (a).

J MOYSEOWICZ

Copy to: CINCPACFLT COMNAVSURFPAC COMDESRON THREE THREE

# COMMAND HISTORY USS JARRETT (FFG 33) CALENDAR YEAR 1994

## 1. Command History and Organization.

The mission of USS JARRETT (FFG 33) is to conduct worldwide prompt and sustained combat operations at sea, in support of national policy. The ship contributes to accomplishing the functions of sea control, with its lesser included function of sea denial and projecting naval power from those areas under United States control. The FFG-7 Class Guided Missile Frigate is fully capable of operating as a member of a Carrier Battle Group, or assignment to protect an Amphibious Task Group, underway replenishment group or convoys.

USS JARRETT (FFG 33) is currently assigned to Destroyer Squadron Thirty Three and is commanded by CDR T. J. Moyseowicz.

### 2. Chronology of major events.

#### CALENDAR YEAR 1994

11-14 JAN	ISIC IERA
08-10 FEB	OPPE
14-18 FEB	CBG ASW WATCH TEAM TRAINING
18 FEB	CBG ASW WATCH TEAM TRAINING CHANGE OF COMMAND
21-25 FEB	CART IIB
01-04 MAR	CART IIA/SESI
21-24 MAR	
28-31 MAR	TSTA I (INPORT)
04-15 APR	TSTA I (UNDERWAY)
18-20 APR	CBG ASUW WARFARE COMMANDERS CONFERENCE
21-24 APR	CRG AAW WARFARE COMMANDERS CONFERENCE
26-27 APR	RIMPAC STAFF TACTICAL TEAM TRAINER TSTA II (INPORT) TSTA II (UNDERWAY)
02-06 MAY	TSTA II (INPORT)
09-20 MAY	TSTA II (UNDERWAY)
26 MAY - 01 JUL	RIMPAC '94
06 JUL	HOMEPORT SHIFT/OPCON SHIFT (CDS 33 SAN DIEGO)
06 JUL	FAMILY MEMBER/GO NAVY CRUISE
11-29 JUL	IMAV ISIC EQUAL OPPURTUNITY INSPECTION CRUISE MISSILE QUALIFICATION
12-13 JUL	ISIC EQUAL OPPURTUNITY INSPECTION
18-20 JUL	CRUISE MISSILE QUALIFICATION
01 AUG	AMMO ONLOAD
01-05 AUG	FEP REHEARSAL
08-12 AUG	FEP (INPORT), LMA/3M INSP/MRE FEP (UNDERWAY)
15-19 AUG	FEP (UNDERWAY)
23 AUG - 02 SEP	FLEETEX 94-3A
06-09 SEP	COMBAT SYSTEMS READINESS REVIEW
07-09 SEP	ISIC IERA
12-22 SEP	ISIC IERA MEFEX 94-4 PHASE II
	MISSILE EXERCISE
	AMMO ONLOAD
23 SEP - 16 OCT	POM

20 OCT	FAMILY MEMBER CRUISE
25 OCT	DEPLOY, MIDDLE EAST FORCES
25-31 OCT	MEFEX 94-4 PHASE III
01-02 NOV	PORT VISIT, PEARL HARBOR, HI
U3-11 NOV	WESTERN PACIFIC TRANSIT
12-16 NOV	PORT VISIT, YOKOSUKA, JAPAN
17-21 NOV	TRANSIT
22-25 NOV	PORT VISIT, HONG KONG
26 NOV - 08 DEC	
	MARITIME INTERCEPTION OPERATIONS,
	ARABIAN GULF
19-22 DEC	PORT VISIT, ABU DHABI, U.A.E.
	PORT VISIT/USS CAPE COD AVAILABILITY,
	JEBEL ALI, U.A.E.

#### 3. Summary of events.

During 1994 JARRETT was underway for approximately 150 days without a single missed commitment. JARRETT's operational environment involved direct participation in out-of-area training exercises with the ESSEX Amphibious Ready Group (RIMPAC), the CONSTELLATION Battle Group (work-ups and FLEETEX) and the Surface Action Group (MEFEX). During western pacific transit, JARRETT participated in two real world search and rescue operations on short notice tasking. JARRETT embarks a Personnel Exchange Program (PEP) volunteer, a Chilean Naval Lieutenant and conducted several temporary exchanges with foreign naval units. JARRETT is currently deployed with Middle East Forces in the Arabian Gulf. Scheduled return, 25 April 1995.